
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 31.1 9.10 2,549.1 110,121 110,121 73,928 149.0

2 晴れ 33.6 14.00 3,157.7 136,413 246,534 147,856 166.7

3 晴れ 31.9 10.20 2,805.5 121,198 367,731 221,784 165.8

4 雨 27.2 0.00 951.0 41,083 408,815 295,712 138.2

5 雨 25.9 0.00 361.0 15,595 424,410 369,640 114.8

6 曇り 22.7 0.90 1,944.5 84,002 508,412 443,568 114.6

7 雨 24.9 0.00 916.6 39,597 548,009 517,496 105.9

8 曇り 27.7 1.40 1,672.2 72,239 620,248 591,424 104.9

9 晴れ 31.2 8.90 2,498.5 107,935 728,184 665,352 109.4

10 曇り 30.0 4.60 2,316.2 100,060 828,243 739,280 112.0

11 曇り 23.7 0.00 430.9 18,615 846,858 813,208 104.1

12 雨 24.7 0.00 674.5 29,138 875,997 887,136 98.7

13 曇り 26.8 0.20 441.3 19,064 895,061 961,064 93.1

14 晴れ 27.6 4.80 1,802.8 77,881 972,942 1,034,992 94.0

15 晴れ 29.9 13.40 3,247.3 140,283 1,113,225 1,108,920 100.4

16 曇り 29.4 1.00 1,649.0 71,237 1,184,462 1,182,848 100.1

17 晴れ 30.7 5.90 2,504.2 108,181 1,292,643 1,256,776 102.9

18 晴れ 28.5 2.30 1,763.1 76,166 1,368,809 1,330,704 102.9

19 晴れ 30.7 6.10 2,367.8 102,289 1,471,098 1,404,632 104.7

20 晴れ 31.3 12.40 3,014.4 130,222 1,601,320 1,478,560 108.3

21 曇り 32.4 9.10 2,612.4 112,856 1,714,176 1,552,488 110.4

22 晴れ 32.4 3.50 1,995.9 86,223 1,800,399 1,626,416 110.7

23 晴れ 28.3 0.40 1,012.6 46,744 1,844,143 1,700,344 108.5

24 晴れ 28.8 5.70 2,487.3 107,451 1,951,595 1,774,272 110.0

25 晴れ 33.2 12.70 3,103.8 134,084 2,085,679 1,848,200 112.8

26 晴れ 33.3 12.40 3,175.6 137,186 2,222,865 1,922,128 115.6

27 晴れ 31.9 13.60 3,363.0 145,282 2,368,146 1,996,056 118.6

28 晴れ 31.0 5.10 2,578.9 111,408 2,479,555 2,069,984 119.8

29 晴れ 33.9 12.80 2,902.4 125,384 2,604,938 2,143,912 121.5

30 晴れ 35.0 12.10 3,045.1 131,548 2,736,487 2,217,840 123.4

31 晴れ 32.1 13.50 3,153.0 136,210 2,872,696 2,291,768 125.3

℃ h 66497.6

29.7 6.33 2145.1

4.40 1760.2  月目標値 ¥73,928

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,872,696
実績平均(/日) ¥92,668
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